the electronic session, on March 31, 2026. 

Term and value of the object of the bidding: It is estimated that to achieve the 
objective a maximum execution time of 05 (five) months will be necessary 
according to the execution of the service, with the value for the present contact 
at R$ 975,059.39 (nine hundred and seventy-five thousand, fifty-nine reais and 
thirty-nine cents). 

Address: Licitações-e (www.licitacoes-e.com.br). 

Event information: The Notice can be obtained free of charge on the COMPESA 
bidding website, at the electronic addresses: "servicos.compesa.com.br" and 
"www.licitacoes-e.com.br".